
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 08 November 2023

M M3 400 NONE
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 1 TALL ORDER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 31/10/2023, R12, P M3/1B. Sloan 536409 6/02344P 3M 1P 1M 3PD22/07/2019

 2 NOKOSI 1 Weighted points score GOS, 31/10/2023, R7, P M3/2P. Mattress 538151 4/01722P 5M 1Y 2P 5PD14/10/2019

 3 HALLY MULWEE Weighted points score MUS, 04/11/2023, R4, M M3/1M. Verhagen 525633 10/01204M 6P 7P 4P 1MB25/09/2018

 4 ROY RIP 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2023, R12, P M3/1J. Carter 528619 12/01154P 7M 5P 3M 5PD11/01/2019

 5 APACHE TEEPEE Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2023, R11, P M3/1B. Yates 536405 4/01057P 6P 7M 1M 5PB22/07/2019

 6 MELISSA'S LOUISE Weighted points score TAR, 04/10/2023, R7, P M3/2M. Edwards 538832 3/01055P 7P 5P 3P 6PB01/11/2019

 7 FLYING TORPEDO Weighted points score PPK, 28/10/2023, R8, Y M3/2M. Bretherton 536830 2/01014Y 2M 5M 4M 6MD27/05/2019

 8 DANGER BOY Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R10, P M3/2L. Hutton 537720 4/0998P 6P 5P 7P 3PD20/09/2019

 9 ZIPPING AUSSIE Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R12, M M3/1L. Hutton 529773 9/0976M 5P 8M 5M 4PD29/01/2019

 10 WINLOCK MOMENT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 16/09/2023, R11, P M3/2L. Hutton 535617 6/0934P 5P (FEL)M 6P 6MD29/06/2019

 11 UNLAWFUL ACT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R6, P M3/2P. Blake 539695 3/0846P 7P 5P 4P 5PD17/09/2019

 12 KING KINLOCH Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R12, M M3/1N. Holloway 490574 8/0784M 5M 6M 7M 8MD17/03/2017

 13 HARPER'S BOY Weighted points score GAR, 28/10/2023, R12, P M3/1M. Bretherton 494246 7/0744P 4M 7M 5M 8MD16/06/2017

 14 WINLOCK LOCKY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R12, P M3/1R. White 536221 9/0684P 8P 8Y 8P 8MB05/03/2019

 15 HEIDI'S GIFT Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R12, P M3/1M. Bretherton 532138 5/0578P 5P 6M 8M 7MD08/01/2019
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 1 MY LUNATIC Last start winner GAR, 03/11/2023, R9, P 5/3N. Watson 562161 2/11691P 4P 3P 6Y 1YB18/07/2021

 2 YUTZ BEAUTY Last start winner GAR, 01/11/2023, R8, P 5/3J. Mcfadyen 571619 2/11601P 1P 2P 8YD21/01/2022

 3 ONE RUN SHORT Last start winner GAR, 01/11/2023, R2, P 5/4S. Boyd 565566 1/01511PD03/12/2021

 4 GO BABY Last start winner GAR, 01/11/2023, R3, P 5/4J. Miles 561632 1/01291P 2P 5Y 3YB13/07/2021

 5 RIPPER LANE 2 Last start winner GAR, 01/11/2023, R1, P 5/4T. Ball 565141 1/0981P 3P 8P 5PD19/11/2021

 6 FLYING SHARK Last start placegetter GAR, 03/11/2023, R5, P 5/4P. Tobin 563918 1/01983P 7P 2P 2P 2PD21/10/2021

 7 BLACK FIRE BALL Last start placegetter GAR, 01/11/2023, R11, P 5/3P. Mattress 560356 2/11832P 1P 2P 5P 8PD31/05/2021

 8 SPEEDY HOUDINI 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 31/10/2023, R5, P 5/4M. Edwards 564875 1/01762P 1P 2P 2P 3PB15/11/2021

 9 BAM Last start placegetter GAR, 01/11/2023, R7, P 5/4K. Schmitzer 551778 1/01533P 5P 2P 8P 1PD25/11/2020

 10 SPEEDY DENVER 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 31/10/2023, R4, P 5/4R. Edwards 557241 1/01463P 6P 4P 2P 1PB03/04/2021

 11 KIM BELL Last start placegetter GAR, 01/11/2023, R11, P 5/3R. Bell 559004 2/11413P 2P 4P 7P 5PB03/05/2021

 12 FRANK CHANA Last start placegetter GAR, 01/11/2023, R8, P 5/4A. Roche 557936 1/01413P 2P 4P 8P 4PD06/04/2021

 13 SONGAR TIP TOP Last start placegetter GAR, 28/10/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Greene 561631 1/01412P 1P 8P 3PB13/07/2021

 14 SUGAR HIT ZARA 2 Last start placegetter MUS, 21/10/2023, R8, P 5/4D. Hampson 550899 1/01173P 5P 4P 4P 6PB23/08/2020

 15 BEL TOR EXPRESS Last start placegetter GAR, 11/10/2023, R8, P 5/4D. Andrews 564631 1/01133P 8P 1P 5P 4PB07/11/2021

 16 SPICE CHANA Last start Provincial winner MUS, 21/10/2023, R2, P 5/4D. Ivers 561177 1/0751P 8P 7PB26/06/2021

 17 REDEEMER MARINA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R11, P 5/3N. Holloway 567754 2/11734P 1P 3P 1P 4PD20/12/2021

 18 OSCAR GABRIELA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R7, P 5/4R. Brewer 559768 1/01707P 2P 3P 1P 2PB16/05/2021

 19 BIKINI RIOT 1 Weighted points score WAU, 04/11/2023, R7, Y 5/3J. Carter 560353 2/11693Y 5P 3P 1P 4PB22/06/2021

 20 GEORGE APPEAL 2 Weighted points score WAU, 04/11/2023, R7, Y 5/4J. Carter 558017 1/01582Y 7P 5P 2P 2PD22/04/2021

 21 OSCAR THEA Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R8, P 5/4R. Brewer 552401 1/01566P 3P 3P 6P 3PB04/12/2020

 22 TEARS OF LOVE Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Boyd 565570 1/01534P 2P 4P 6P 2PB03/12/2021

 23 MISS TALLOWOOD Weighted points score MUS, 04/11/2023, R9, P 5/4B. Smoothy 543120 2/01413P 4P 3P 5P 5PB14/02/2020

 24 JOAN'S ZIPPY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R8, P 5/4N. Holloway 565588 1/01387P 3P 1PB04/12/2021

 25 LILLY MOIRA Weighted points score MUS, 14/10/2023, R3, P 5/4R. Bell 566236 1/01264P 8P 2P 1P 5PB01/10/2021
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 26 US AND THEM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R7, P 5/4B. Sloan 554342 1/01257P 3P 4P 1P 4PD29/01/2021

 27 POPPY LANE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 04/11/2023, R12, P 5/3T. Ball 565140 2/11117P 3P 5P 4P 5PB19/11/2021

 28 JUST FORGOT Weighted points score GOS, 26/09/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Bell 542699 1/01088P 6P 6P 2P 4PB21/02/2020

 29 NULA'S BISCUIT Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R12, P 5/3R. Walters 547339 2/11054P 2P 6P 6P 8YD09/04/2020

 30 NIGHT WORKS 2 Weighted points score GRA, 24/10/2023, R5, P 5/4M. Thompson 557789 1/0946P 8P 1P 8P 3PB16/04/2021

 31 NATURE OF LOVE Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Watson 561624 2/0946P 7P 1Y 5P 8PB25/07/2021

 32 GARIN Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R9, P 5/4S. Davies 558482 1/0935P 7P 7P 1PD04/05/2021

 33 ORSON DUKE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 04/11/2023, R7, P 5/4K. Schmitzer 550904 2/0905P 5P 5P 4P 6PD17/08/2020

 34 TRALEE WEEDLE Weighted points score MUS, 04/11/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Mabbott 564258 1/0897P 6P 1P 4P 5PD28/10/2021

 35 QUEEN SERENITY Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2023, R5, P 5/3L. Lamb 563840 2/1825P 1P 6P 5P 8PB30/09/2021

 36 DANCING MADDIE Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Kedwell 551928 1/0717P 6P 4Y 6P 6PB28/10/2020

 37 SURFACE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R12, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/1695P 7P 8P 6P 6PB21/11/2019

 38 COOKIE COTTON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R12, P 5/4J. Forbes 552220 1/0546P 8P 8P 7P 8PB20/08/2020
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 1 SONGAR PEARL Last start placegetter GAR, 01/11/2023, R3, P M/1S. Greene 564367 0/01343P 3P 3P 3PB30/10/2021

 2 ONE REASON Last start placegetter GAR, 04/11/2023, R1, P M/1N. Howard 565739 0/01342PD13/12/2021

 3 SCREAMING UP Last start placegetter GAR, 04/11/2023, R1, P M/1P. Mattress 563910 0/01283P 2P 3P 3P 5PD15/10/2021

 4 OSCAR TOMMY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 01/11/2023, R2, P M/1R. Brewer 565953 0/0883P 5PD06/12/2021

 5 DEBBIE KNOWS Last start placegetter GAR, 03/11/2023, R2, P M/1C. Kedwell 556913 0/0862P 5Y 4Y 4P 4PB03/04/2021

 6 MISS AQUAHOLIC Last start placegetter GAR, 04/11/2023, R2, P M/1M. Thompson 554344 0/0743P 6P 7P 4P 4PB29/01/2021

 7 FASCINATE MIKE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 18/10/2023, R2, P M/1S. Boyd 565589 0/0967P 7P 2P 2PD04/12/2021

 8 CIRCUS MOON Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 09/10/2023, R1, P M/1L. Lamb 563841 0/0903P 6P 4P 8P 2PB30/09/2021

 9 GRINCH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 26/10/2023, R2, P M/1D. Ivers 566663 0/0826P 5P 2PD09/12/2021

 10 ANKLES 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 11/10/2023, R1, P M/1P. Carrall 564263 0/0628P 7P 2P 8PD11/10/2021

 11 FASCINATE DAN First start M/1N. Holloway 565587 0/00D04/12/2021

 12 RED LIGHT ROXY Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 01/11/2023, R3, P M/1M. Verhagen 569090 0/0505PB22/02/2022

 13 PLASTIC ROLEX Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 03/11/2023, R3, P M/1R. Watson 569633 0/0505PD05/02/2022

 14 CAITLIN'S MAGIC Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 30/10/2023, R3, P M/1R. Walters 563675 0/0426PB21/09/2021

 15 CEDAR GRACE 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 30/10/2023, R3, P M/1A. Bell 561134 0/0337PB01/07/2021

 16 SIAKAM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 533644 0/0687P 7P 5P 5P 3PD02/05/2019

 17 JAKE AND JAMEY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R2, P M/1J. Forbes 556178 0/0544P 7P 5P 6P 6PD01/03/2021

 18 SPARKY UNITED 2 Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R2, P M/1J. Dodd 562991 0/0526P 8P 4P 5P 6PD07/09/2021

 19 OSCAR FAITH 1 Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R3, P M/1R. Brewer 568617 0/0524P 6PB08/02/2022

 20 CALL ME FRANKIE Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R1, P M/1B. Sloan 554345 0/0506P 6P 6P 6P 6PD29/01/2021

 21 MIDNIGHT DELIGHT Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R1, P M/1R. Jones 551023 0/0504P 6P 7P 6PD04/11/2020

 22 TED ROBBO Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2023, R2, P M/1E. Robertson 569131 0/0486P 5PD29/01/2022

 23 ZARKEY Weighted points score RIS, 31/10/2023, R1, Y M/1L. Davis 555407 0/0467Y 6P 5PB10/01/2021

 24 SKY HIGH KEY Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2023, R3, P M/1L. Davis 547873 0/0444P 6P 8Y 8P 7YB07/07/2020

 25 TILLY WHACKER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R2, P M/1L. Hutton 563096 0/0407P 8P 7P 5P 8PB30/07/2021
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 26 MISS NO MISS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R2, P M/1A. Yarnold 561677 0/0396P 7PB13/07/2021
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 1 EXCITEMENT 1 Last start winner GAR, 12/08/2023, R10, P 4/1/2R. Jones 543098 12/111231P 5P 8P 8P 7PB21/01/2020

 2 THING ONE 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 02/11/2023, R4, P 4/1/2A. Bell 551510 6/52253P 1P 4P 7P 1PD31/08/2020

 3 ANGEL CHILD 1 Dropping in grade MUS, 04/11/2023, R5, P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 557654 8/72436P 2P 2P 3P 6PB08/04/2021

 4 CAWBOURNE COOPER Dropping in grade GAR, 21/09/2022, R11, P 4/1/2M. Bretherton 521627 15/101501M 2M 4M 3M 8MB13/06/2018

 5 TINY SPARKLE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 04/11/2023, R10, P 4/1/2K. Schmitzer 524934 18/102243P 1P 5P 5M 1MB11/09/2018
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 1 RIPPER LANE 1 Last start winner GAR, 01/11/2023, R1, P 5/4T. Ball 565141 1/0981P 3P 8P 5PD19/11/2021

 2 BELMONT NOVA Last start placegetter MUS, 04/11/2023, R6, P 5/1G. Ernst 547851 10/91863P 6P 2P 3P 6PB03/07/2020

 3 DISCO BALL BABE 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 04/11/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Smoothy 558963 3/21502P 1P 5P 7P 7PB05/05/2021

 4 READY TO RAID 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 04/11/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Forbes 551574 4/31452P 3P 4P 5P 4YB12/11/2020

 5 SUGAR HIT ZARA 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 21/10/2023, R8, P 5/4D. Hampson 550899 1/01173P 5P 4P 4P 6PB23/08/2020

 6 MAGNOLIA TREE Weighted points score GAR, 29/09/2023, R4, P 5/2L. Lamb 560542 3/22254P 3P 1P 3P 1PB31/05/2021

 7 GEORGE APPEAL 1 Weighted points score WAU, 04/11/2023, R7, Y 5/4J. Carter 558017 1/01582Y 7P 5P 2P 2PD22/04/2021

 8 BELMONT DEWY Weighted points score MUS, 04/11/2023, R12, P 5/3G. Ernst 547848 2/11536P 1P 5P 7P (FEL)PD03/07/2020

 9 GIGGLING DIXIE Weighted points score MUS, 04/11/2023, R9, P 5/3K. Schmitzer 563435 2/11298P 6P 8P 2P 2PB16/09/2021

 10 LIMEBURNER OPAL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R10, P 5/2W. Ison 563743 3/21234P 8P 3P 3P 8PB17/10/2021

 11 ROY RIP 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2023, R12, P 5/1J. Carter 528619 12/91154P 7M 5P 3M 5PD11/01/2019

 12 WHAT ABOUT PABLO Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R11, P 5/2S. Stewart 555781 3/21146P 2P 5P 5P 6PD22/02/2021

 13 FLYING TINY TIM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R9, P 5/1J. Forbes 551807 4/31114P 3P 6P 5P 6PD29/10/2020

 14 WINLOCK REWARDS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R10, P 5/1C. White 551255 4/31117P 1P 7P 5P 8PB21/10/2020

 15 NIGHT WORKS 1 Weighted points score GRA, 24/10/2023, R5, P 5/4M. Thompson 557789 1/0946P 8P 1P 8P 3PB16/04/2021

 16 WINLOCK MOMENT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 16/09/2023, R11, P 5/1L. Hutton 535617 6/5934P 5P (FEL)M 6P 6MD29/06/2019

 17 UNACCEPTABLE LES 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Carter 551325 5/3904P 7P 5P 4P 5PB16/11/2020

 18 SURFACE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R12, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/1695P 7P 8P 6P 6PB21/11/2019

 19 SUMMER LILLY Weighted points score MUS, 04/11/2023, R11, P 5/4T. Schmitzer 544650 1/0696P 4P 6P 8P 8PB11/04/2020

 20 WINLOCK LOCKY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R12, P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8684P 8P 8Y 8P 8MB05/03/2019

 21 SWEET BEAST Weighted points score GAR, 09/09/2023, R10, P 5/3K. Ollerton 549286 2/1608P 7P 7P 8P 5PB12/09/2020

 22 COOKIE COTTON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R12, P 5/4J. Forbes 552220 1/0546P 8P 8P 7P 8PB20/08/2020
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 1 GIGI LA FEMME Last start placegetter GAR, 01/11/2023, R1, P M/1B. Sloan 557253 0/01173PB05/04/2021

 2 BLACK BEETLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 03/09/2023, R2, P M/1C. Wall 560881 0/0884Y 7P 3P 6Y 3YD11/07/2021

 3 MULLAWAY BUD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts IPS, 07/09/2023, R2, 3 M/1K. Ollerton 563613 0/0838P 2PB27/09/2021

 4 BLACK FIRE ALPHA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 04/10/2023, R1, P M/1J. Roche 528815 0/0764P 2P 7P 6PD02/01/2019

 5 TRALEE ROSA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 28/10/2023, R1, P M/1M. Mabbott 560012 0/0668P 2P 6P 7P 6PB03/05/2021

 6 ANKLES 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 11/10/2023, R1, P M/1P. Carrall 564263 0/0628P 7P 2P 8PD11/10/2021

 7 MIDNIGHT SALSA First start M/1M. Verhagen 569094 0/00B22/02/2022

 8 HARD STYLE ROBBO First start M/1E. Robertson 569128 0/00D29/01/2022

 9 WIGGLE AND WAG First start M/1A. Capper 568801 0/00D09/02/2022

 10 CEDAR GRACE 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 30/10/2023, R3, P M/1A. Bell 561134 0/0337PB01/07/2021

 11 SIAKAM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 533644 0/0687P 7P 5P 5P 3PD02/05/2019

 12 WOLF ROCK Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2023, R1, P M/1K. Ollerton 556396 0/0546P 6P 6P 4P 6PD05/02/2021

 13 JAKE AND JAMEY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R2, P M/1J. Forbes 556178 0/0544P 7P 5P 6P 6PD01/03/2021

 14 SPARKY UNITED 1 Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R2, P M/1J. Dodd 562991 0/0526P 8P 4P 5P 6PD07/09/2021

 15 FIRING COMET Weighted points score GAR, 25/10/2023, R1, P M/1L. Lamb 563838 0/0527P 7P 6P 5P 4PB30/09/2021

 16 SHARKY UNITED Weighted points score MUS, 04/11/2023, R2, P M/1D. Ivers 562995 0/0506P 7P 5P 5PD07/09/2021

 17 BUD'S HEART Weighted points score IPS, 10/08/2023, R5, 3 M/1K. Ollerton 556402 0/0486P 6P 7P 6P 6PB05/02/2021

 18 ZIPPING SYBIL Weighted points score PPK, 28/10/2023, R1, Y M/1M. Bretherton 547945 0/0466Y 6Y 7Y 6Y 7PB19/06/2020

 19 TILLY WHACKER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R2, P M/1L. Hutton 563096 0/0407P 8P 7P 5P 8PB30/07/2021

 20 I'M EXHIBIT TWO Weighted points score GOS, 24/10/2023, R2, P M/1B. Sloan 555052 0/0396P 7PB12/02/2021

 21 MISS NO MISS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R2, P M/1A. Yarnold 561677 0/0396P 7PB13/07/2021

 22 FIRE LINE Weighted points score MUS, 04/11/2023, R1, P M/1P. Carrall 564268 0/0307P 8PB11/10/2021

 23 AUSSIE FRANK Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R4, P M/1D. Ivers 557249 0/0308P 7PD05/04/2021

 24 FROSTY DARLING Weighted points score GAR, 11/10/2023, R2, P M/1K. Ollerton 563615 0/0297P 8P 8PB27/09/2021
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 1 BELMONT BULLET Last start placegetter GAR, 01/11/2023, R5, P 2/1/2J. Mcfadyen 547847 14/63092P 2P 1P 3P 4PD03/07/2020
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 1 DRINK CRUISERS Last start winner GAR, 01/11/2023, R4, P 3/1/2S. Davies 549419 8/62251P 1P 6P 4P 2PB16/09/2020
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 1 STRAWBERRY SHAKE Last start winner MUS, 04/11/2023, R6, P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 551579 6/52221P 2P 3P 3P 5PB13/11/2020

 2 EXCITEMENT 2 Last start winner GAR, 12/08/2023, R10, P 4/1/2R. Jones 543098 12/111231P 5P 8P 8P 7PB21/01/2020

 3 THING ONE 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 02/11/2023, R4, P 4/1/2A. Bell 551510 6/52253P 1P 4P 7P 1PD31/08/2020

 4 ANGEL CHILD 2 Dropping in grade MUS, 04/11/2023, R5, P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 557654 8/72436P 2P 2P 3P 6PB08/04/2021

 5 TALL ORDER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 31/10/2023, R12, P 4/1/1B. Sloan 536409 6/42344P 3M 1P 1M 3PD22/07/2019

 6 TINY SPARKLE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 04/11/2023, R10, P 4/1/2K. Schmitzer 524934 18/102243P 1P 5P 5M 1MB11/09/2018

 7 SPEEDY PEBBLES Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R5, P 4/1/1J. Dodd 556010 9/52076P 4C 3P 1C 6PD24/12/2020

 8 TWIST AND SHAKE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 04/11/2023, R10, P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 551581 9/51652P 5P 1P 7P 4PB13/11/2020
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 1 DAM SLITHERY Last start winner GAR, 01/11/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Mcfadyen 567975 4/32161P 1P 1P 4P 6PB05/01/2022

 2 RIPPER LANE 3 Last start winner GAR, 01/11/2023, R1, P 5/4T. Ball 565141 1/0981P 3P 8P 5PD19/11/2021

 3 SPEEDY HOUDINI 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 31/10/2023, R5, P 5/4M. Edwards 564875 1/01762P 1P 2P 2P 3PB15/11/2021

 4 ROSE BORDEAUX Last start placegetter GAR, 01/11/2023, R9, P 5/1P. Mattress 560355 4/31743P 2P 4P 4P 3PB31/05/2021

 5 NOKOSI 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 31/10/2023, R7, P 5/2P. Mattress 538151 4/21722P 5M 1Y 2P 5PD14/10/2019

 6 SKETCHY GEISHA Last start placegetter GAR, 04/11/2023, R9, P 5/1T. Callen 545544 4/31593P 8P 2P 5P 3PB10/04/2020

 7 DISCO BALL BABE 2 Last start placegetter MUS, 04/11/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Smoothy 558963 3/21502P 1P 5P 7P 7PB05/05/2021

 8 SPEEDY DENVER 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 31/10/2023, R4, P 5/4R. Edwards 557241 1/01463P 6P 4P 2P 1PB03/04/2021

 9 READY TO RAID 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 04/11/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Forbes 551574 4/31452P 3P 4P 5P 4YB12/11/2020

 10 REDSHIFT CHARLIE Last start placegetter GAR, 02/09/2023, R9, P 5/2T. Callen 561709 3/21262P 7P 7P 7P 3PB22/07/2021

 11 SHE PICKED ME Last start placegetter GAR, 04/11/2023, R12, P 5/1S. Stewart 558434 5/41022P 6P 6Y 5Y 8PB12/04/2021

 12 POPPY'S GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 25/10/2023, R8, P 5/1R. Roderick 562277 4/32407P 1P 1P 1P 2PB22/07/2021

 13 SNIPES Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R12, M 5/1R. Brewer 529646 17/142111M 4M 1M 4P 3MD18/01/2019

 14 MALDOTTI Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R10, P 5/2P. Young 542843 4/21927P 3P 3P 4P 2PB12/02/2020

 15 OSCAR SAMUEL Weighted points score GAR, 26/10/2023, R6, P 5/2R. Brewer 565475 3/21865P 2P 2P 1P 7PD25/11/2021

 16 KISS ME OLLAHM Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2023, R10, P 5/1S. Kedwell 553153 7/61745P 6P 5P 2P 3PD30/12/2020

 17 REDEEMER MARINA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R11, P 5/3N. Holloway 567754 2/11734P 1P 3P 1P 4PD20/12/2021

 18 MURRAY MANTA RAY Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R9, P 5/1G. Brodie 546950 4/31714P 3P 5P 3P 2PD29/03/2020

 19 OSCAR GABRIELA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R7, P 5/4R. Brewer 559768 1/01707P 2P 3P 1P 2PB16/05/2021

 20 BIKINI RIOT 2 Weighted points score WAU, 04/11/2023, R7, Y 5/3J. Carter 560353 2/11693Y 5P 3P 1P 4PB22/06/2021

 21 I'M GROOT Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R10, P 5/2B. Sloan 550866 3/21688P 1P 3P 3P 6PD01/10/2020

 22 SLINGSHOT MARLEY Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R10, P 5/2R. Bell 558758 3/21687P 1P 1P 4P 6PB14/01/2021

 23 KEYLIN Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R9, P 5/1L. Davis 553239 5/41565P 3P 6P 3P 7PB31/12/2020

 24 JOAN'S ZIPPY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R8, P 5/4N. Holloway 565588 1/01387P 3P 1PB04/12/2021

 25 US AND THEM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R7, P 5/4B. Sloan 554342 1/01257P 3P 4P 1P 4PD29/01/2021
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 26 LIMEBURNER OPAL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R10, P 5/2W. Ison 563743 3/21234P 8P 3P 3P 8PB17/10/2021

 27 TRALEE BETH Weighted points score DUB, 04/11/2023, R11, P 5/1M. Mabbott 556761 5/31158P 7P 1P 7P 4YB16/03/2021

 28 WINLOCK REWARDS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R10, P 5/1C. White 551255 4/31117P 1P 7P 5P 8PB21/10/2020

 29 FLYING TINY TIM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R9, P 5/1J. Forbes 551807 4/31114P 3P 6P 5P 6PD29/10/2020

 30 POPPY LANE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 04/11/2023, R12, P 5/3T. Ball 565140 2/11117P 3P 5P 4P 5PB19/11/2021

 31 TRALEE ALVIE Weighted points score DUB, 04/11/2023, R9, P 5/1M. Mabbott 547238 9/61057P 5P 5P 4P 6YD25/06/2020

 32 UNACCEPTABLE LES 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Carter 551325 5/3904P 7P 5P 4P 5PB16/11/2020

 33 UNLAWFUL ACT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R6, P 5/4P. Blake 539695 3/0846P 7P 5P 4P 5PD17/09/2019

 34 BAY BELLE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R9, P 5/1R. Jones 542305 7/4787P 5P 7P 7P 6PB01/01/2020

 35 ACACIA AVENUE Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R12, P 5/3T. Callen 545540 2/1697P 6P 8P 5P 6PD10/04/2020

 36 MONDAY BLUES Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2023, R3, P 5/1A. Bell 550336 6/4698P 6P 7P 7P 5PD02/10/2020
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 1 OSCAR TOMMY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 01/11/2023, R2, P M/1R. Brewer 565953 0/0883P 5PD06/12/2021

 2 OSCAR FAITH 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R3, P M/1R. Brewer 568617 0/0524P 6PB08/02/2022
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 1 WE BACK Last start placegetter GAR, 26/10/2023, R7, P 3/1/2S. Boyd 541379 14/92223P 4P 2P 4P 5PD08/01/2020
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 1 FAT BOY'S WANTS Last start placegetter GAR, 01/11/2023, R6, P 4/1/1T. Mason 548367 12/22553P 3P 3P 6P 3PB25/07/2020

 2 ESTHER'S THRILL Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R6, P 4/1/1N. Holloway 532753 22/151594P 3P 5P 6P 5PB11/04/2019
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 1 SHE'S UNIQUE Last start winner GAR, 01/11/2023, R6, P 5/2B. Mcgovern 546785 5/21531P 2P 6P 7P 7PB29/03/2020

 2 SCREAMING TIME Last start winner GAR, 03/11/2023, R1, P 5/4K. Jarvis 563912 1/01191P 3P 4PD15/10/2021

 3 RITZA EBONY Last start placegetter GAR, 03/11/2023, R4, P 5/1J. Carter 551371 5/31953P 6P 2P 1P 4PB01/11/2020

 4 TWIST AND SHAKE 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 04/11/2023, R10, P 5/2B. Smoothy 551581 9/21652P 5P 1P 7P 4PB13/11/2020

 5 AUSSIE JADE Last start placegetter DAP, 02/11/2023, R6, P 5/2A. Bell 556135 3/21053P 7P 4P 6P 6PB03/03/2021

 6 NOON DAY SUN Weighted points score GAR, 01/11/2023, R6, P 5/4L. Masterson 555440 6/01656P 3P 3P 3P 5PB15/02/2021

 7 SNOWY ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 04/11/2023, R1, C 5/4A. Bell 559539 5/01586C 2P 2P 6P 7PB02/06/2021

 8 HE'S MY ANGEL Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Forbes 556003 1/0996P 7P 6P 3P 6PD24/12/2020

 9 KYZA NISMO Weighted points score GAR, 28/10/2023, R4, P 5/4T. Mason 560468 2/0996P 5P 3P 8P 6PB24/06/2021

 10 ORSON DUKE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 04/11/2023, R7, P 5/3K. Schmitzer 550904 2/1905P 5P 5P 4P 6PD17/08/2020

 11 RAINBOW BLUE Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2023, R7, P 5/4L. Lamb 563842 1/0818P 8P 8P 3P 7PB30/09/2021

 12 BAY BELLE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2023, R9, P 5/2R. Jones 542305 7/2787P 5P 7P 7P 6PB01/01/2020
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